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Tuition & Fee Rates
FY24 UG, Resident, Full-Time Tuition: $8,784 per year

FY25 with Governor’s Proposal for UG, Resident Tuition Cap of 2.5%:  $9,004
• $220 increase for the academic year

FY25 if JBC recommends, and UNC implements an increase up to 4%:  $9,135
• $351 increase for the academic year

FY24 Tuition + Fees = $11,528

• Tuition +2.5%, Fees +3% = $11,830 per year
• Tuition +4%, Fees +3% = $11,962 per year

FY25 Non-Resident & WUE
• Non-Resident-Governor’s proposal = 6.5% increase

o CO IHE’s have committed to 3% to 4% increase
o UNC likely to recommend 4% increase

• WUE 0% increase planned continuing with gradual comparative decrease 
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FY25 Room & Board

Proposed Room & Board Rate Increases
• Residence Hall Rates: +5%
• Arlington Park Apartment Rates: +6% to 14% depending upon type
• Meal Plan Rates (e.g. 125 to 300 meals/semester): +7 to 8%

o Sodexo cost increase: +6%  (inflation index + flexibility)

• Typical Room & Board Plan – Total Increase = $825 per year
• Tier 3 (e.g., Belford, President’s Row, Lawrenson) 

• = $7,650 per year, + $365
• 250 Meals/Semester + $400 Dining Dollars 

• = $7,028 per year, + $460
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FY24 Tuition & Fee Rates

Resident UG Tuition & Fees Tuition Fees

Total 
Tuition & 

Fees
% Increase 
FY23-FY24

2-Year % 
Increase 

FY22-FY24
Colorado School of Mines $18,390 $2,796 $21,186 6% 8%
University of Colorado-Boulder $11,976 $1,646 $13,622 4% 6%
Colorado State University $10,300 $2,710 $13,010 4% 6%
University of Colorado-Denver $11,370 $996 $12,366 5% 7%
University of Colorado-Colorado Springs $10,016 $1,723 $11,739 6% 9%
Colorado State University-Pueblo $8,588 $3,089 $11,677 7% 10%
University of Northern Colorado $8,784 $2,744 $11,528 6% 8%
Western State University $7,128 $4,205 $11,333 5% 6%
Metropolitan State University of Denver $8,868 $1,912 $10,780 5% 8%
Colorado Mesa University $9,206 $1,200 $10,406 4% 8%
Adams State University $6,072 $3,703 $9,775 0% 1%
Fort Lewis College $7,560 $2,109 $9,669 5% 7%
Source: DHE Tuition & Fee Reports FY22, FY23
*Source: FY24 Institutions websites

Fiscal Year 2023-24*
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FY24 Tuition & Fee Rates

Resident UG Tuition & Fees Tuition Fees

Total 
Tuition & 

Fees
% Increase 
FY23-FY24

2-Year % 
Increase 

FY22-FY24
Colorado School of Mines $18,390 $2,796 $21,186 6% 8%
University of Colorado-Boulder $11,976 $1,646 $13,622 4% 6%
Colorado State University $10,300 $2,710 $13,010 4% 6%
University of Colorado-Denver $11,370 $996 $12,366 5% 7%
University of Colorado-Colorado Springs $10,016 $1,723 $11,739 6% 9%
Colorado State University-Pueblo $8,588 $3,089 $11,677 7% 10%
University of Northern Colorado $8,784 $2,744 $11,528 6% 8%
Western State University $7,128 $4,205 $11,333 5% 6%
Metropolitan State University of Denver $8,868 $1,912 $10,780 5% 8%
Colorado Mesa University $9,206 $1,200 $10,406 4% 8%
Adams State University $6,072 $3,703 $9,775 0% 1%
Fort Lewis College $7,560 $2,109 $9,669 5% 7%
Source: DHE Tuition & Fee Reports FY22, FY23
*Source: FY24 Institutions websites

Fiscal Year 2023-24*
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FY24 Tuition & Fee Rates

With Room & Board:

Resident UG Tuition & Fees Tuition Fees

Total 
Tuition & 

Fees

Room & 
Board      

(double & 19 
meal  plan)

Total Tuition, 
Fees, Room & 

Board
Colorado School of Mines $18,390 $2,796 $21,186 $16,820 $38,006
University of Colorado-Boulder $11,976 $1,646 $13,622 $16,950 $30,572
University of Colorado-Colorado Springs* $10,016 $1,723 $11,739 $16,788 $28,527
University of Colorado-Denver $11,370 $996 $12,366 $14,920 $27,286
Colorado State University $10,300 $2,710 $13,010 $14,040 $27,050
Metropolitan State University of Denver** $8,868 $1,912 $10,780 $14,920 $25,700
University of Northern Colorado $8,784 $2,744 $11,528 $13,200 $24,728
Colorado State University-Pueblo* $8,588 $3,089 $11,677 $11,748 $23,425
Western State University $7,128 $4,205 $11,333 $10,983 $22,316
Colorado Mesa University* $9,206 $1,200 $10,406 $11,320 $21,726
Fort Lewis College $7,560 $2,109 $9,669 $11,334 $21,003
Adams State University $6,072 $3,703 $9,775 $10,140 $19,915
*unlimited meals, **housing is with CU-Denver
Source: Institutions websites

Fiscal Year 2023-24
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FY25 Tuition & Fee Rates
UNC: Tuition +2.5%, Fees +3%
Others: Tuition +2.5%, Fees +3%

A tuition increase of 2.5% plus a fees increase of 3% = $302, or $10 per credit hour 

Resident UG Tuition & Fees Tuition Fees

Total 
Tuition & 

Fees
% Increase 
FY23-FY24

Colorado School of Mines $18,850 $2,880 $21,730 2.6%
University of Colorado-Boulder $12,275 $1,695 $13,971 2.6%
Colorado State University $10,558 $2,791 $13,349 2.6%
University of Colorado-Denver $11,654 $1,026 $12,680 2.5%
University of Colorado-Colorado Springs $10,266 $1,775 $12,041 2.6%
Colorado State University-Pueblo $8,803 $3,182 $11,984 2.6%
University of Northern Colorado $9,004 $2,826 $11,830 2.6%
Western State University $7,306 $4,331 $11,637 2.7%
Metropolitan State University of Denver $9,090 $1,969 $11,059 2.6%
Colorado Mesa University $9,436 $1,236 $10,672 2.6%
Adams State University $6,224 $3,814 $10,038 2.7%
Fort Lewis College $7,749 $2,172 $9,921 2.6%
*Source: FY24 Institutions websites

Fiscal Year 2024-25 Estimate



Thank You!




